### 505537119 06/21/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5583916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN BRILL	06/20/2019
DAVID JABLOW	06/20/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRILL HYGIENIC PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	601 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 306 & 307	
City:	DELRAY BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29653552
Application Number:	29693242
Application Number:	16428209

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)650-8350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-835-8500

Email: ptomail@shutts.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH W. BAIN

Address Line 1: SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP, 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44427.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH W. BAIN
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH W. BAIN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 049545 FRAME: 0898

505537119



PATENT REEL: 049545 FRAME: 0899

Attorney Docket No. 44427.0003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan Brill and David Jablow, are the undersigned inventors (hereinafter

referred to collectively as ASSIGNOR), of the inventions described in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Brill Hygienic Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws

of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 601 North Congress Avenue, Suite 306 &

307, Delray Beach, FL 33445 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be

granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers

unto said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any

patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patents which may

be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and

in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and

continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and

prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for

litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or

letters patent therefore.

(Continued on next page)

Page 1 of 3

below.		
Signature:	Olan Brill	Date <u>6/20/19</u>
Assignor:	Brill, Alan	
	(Family Name, First Given Name)	
Citizenship:		
Address:		
	_	
Signature:	David Jablow	Date <u>6/20/19</u>
Assignor:	Jablow, David	
	(Family Name, First Given Name)	
Citizenship:		
Address:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) indicated

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Title	Serial Number
U.S.	HYGIENIC TOILET SEAT TRAY	29/653,552
U.S.	HYGIENIC TOILET SEAT TRAY	29/693,242
U.S.	HYGIENIC TOILET SEAT WITH REMOVEABLE TRAY	16/428,209